OP \$240.00 317631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turner White Communications, Inc.		07/24/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frontline Medical Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Century Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 302	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3176315	JOURNAL OF CLINICAL OUTCOMES MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2348191	SEMINARS IN MEDICAL PRACTICE
Registration Number:	1917289	JCOM
Registration Number:	0829484	HOSPITAL PHYSICIAN
Registration Number:	4931667	JCOM JOURNAL OF CLINICAL OUTCOMES MANAGE
Registration Number:	4931668	HOSPITAL PHYSICIAN
Registration Number:	4931669	JOURNAL OF CLINICAL OUTCOMES MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5066858	SEMINARS IN MEDICAL PRACTICE
Registration Number:	5057246	EVIDENCE-BASED PRACTICAL INFORMATION FOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-673-8350

Email: docket@benjaminlawpc.com, amy@benjaminlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Amy J Benjamin
Address Line 1: 111 East 14th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 469

Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY J BENJAMIN	
SIGNATURE:	/amy j benjamin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017	
Total Attachments 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TURNER WHITE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 125 Strafford Avenue, Suite 220, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, herein below called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto.

and

WHEREAS, FRONTLINE MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 7 Century Drive, Suite 302, Parsippany, NJ 07054-064342, herein below called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignee and Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that as of July 24, 2017, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and in and to any registrations, renewals and extension that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

TURNER WHITE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Dated: August 24, 2017

Effective: DVI424, 2017

By: Butt. White Name: Barbara T. White Title: Executive Vise Prosident

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.
JOURNAL OF	3176315
CLINICAL	
OUTCOMES	
MANAGEMENT	
SEMINARS IN	2348191
MEDICAL	
PRACTICE	
JCOM	1917289
HOSPITAL	0829484
PHYSICIAN	
JCOM JOURNAL	4931667
OF CLINICAL	
OUTCOMES	
MANAGEMENT &	
DESIGN	
HOSPITAL	4931668
PHYSICIAN	
JOURNAL OF	4931669
CLINICAL	
OUTCOMES	
MANAGEMENT	
SEMINARS IN	5066858
MEDICAL	
PRACTICE	
EVIDENCE-BASED	5057246
PRACTICAL	
INFORMATION	
FOR IMPROVING	
HEALTH CARE	
QUALITY	

RECORDED: 08/25/2017